MONDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 1916, 
Borough of The Bros:. 

FOR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION OF AL-
TERATIONS IN AND ADDITIONS TO PUB-
LIC SCHOOL 4, ON THE NO THWEST-
ERLY CORNER OF FULTON AV R. AND E. 
1731) ST., BOROUGH OF THE BRONX: 

The time allowed to complete the work will 
be two hundred and twenty-five (225) consecu-
tive working days, as provided as .the contract. 

Note—All work of the new girls' and boys' 
toilets and all other work incidental thereto must 
be completed and the toilet fixtures ready for 
use before the work of semovin the present 
toilet building can be be un.